Elemmentary School
Building

Bower

Bower
Bower
Emerson
Emerson
Hawthorne
Jefferson Early Childhood Center
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Lincoln
Lincoln
Longfellow
Lowell
Lowell
Madison
Madison
Madison
Pleasant Hill
Sandburg
Sandburg
Sandburg
Washington
Whittier
Wiesbrook

Wiesbrook

* As of Friday, August 6, 2021

Number of Students*

409

272

172

275

452

444

336

266

413

544

388

362

410

476

Playaground Manufacturer

fnspiring
200 Exceflence

Navistar
Nutoys
Playworld
Nutoys
Nutoys
Nutoys
Nutoys

Landscape Structures

Landscape Structures
Miracle
Miracle
Nutoys

Landscape Structures
Nutoys
Miracle
Miracle
Miracle
Nutoys
Nutoys
Nutoys
Nutoys

Miracle

Landscape Structures

Landscape Structures

** Condition 1 = Poor Condition - System will need significant repair or replacement in 1-3 Years

** Condition 2 = Fair Condition - System will probably require repair or replacement anytime within 4-8 Years

August 2021 Elementary Playground Review

Year Installed/Updated

2005

1980

1997

2002

1997

1987-2009

2020

1990-2006

1990

1997

1993

1985-1991

2001

1996

1994

2004

2001

2020

1996

1996

1994

1998

2004

1998

1996

1997

Playaground Description

1 Structure & Swings
1 Structure & Swings
1 Structure & Bars
1 Structure & Swings

1 Structure & Swings

1 Structure, Bars, Swings, Climber &

Funnel

2 Structures

2 Structures & Bars

Bars & Climber

2 Structures & Swings

1 Structure & Bars

1 Structure, Bars & Swings

1 Structure, Bars & Swings

1 Structure & Swings

1 Structure, Playboard & Funnel

1 Structure

1 Structure & Bars

2 Structures, Bars & Swings

1 Structure

2 Structures, Bars & Swings
1 Structure, Bars & Swings
2 Structures, Bars & Swings

1 Structure, Bars & Swings

1 Structure & Bars

1 Structure & Swings

2 Structures & 2 Swings

** Condition 3 = Good Condition - System is functionally consistent with original purpose but may show signs or normal wear, tear and deterioration. Reassess every 5 years

** Condition 4 = Excellent Condition - Built within last 5 years. Reassess every 5 years

Playground Age Range

Current Estimated

Condition**

K-5, Special Needs
K-5
K-5
K-2
K-5
K-5

Pre-K

K-2
K-5
K-5
K-5
K-5
K-2
K-5
K-5

K-2

K-5
K-5
K-2

K-5

August 2021 Playground Recap

3

Inspection Report

Bower Playground Inspection Report

Emerson Playground Inspection Report

Hawthorne Playground Inspection Report

Johnson Playground Inspection Report

Lincoln Playground Inspection Report

Longfellow Playground Inspection Report

Lowell Playground Inspection Report

Madison Playground Inspection Report

Pleasant Hill Playground Inspection Report

Sandburg Playground Inspection Report

Washington Playground Inspection Report

Whittier Playground Inspection Report

Wiesbrook Playground Inspection Report

Comments

Zero Priority 1 Issues on all structures

Zero Priority 1 Issues on all structures

Zero Priority 1 Issues
No Report was generated based on Installation Year (2020)

Zero Priority 1 Issues - Identified as top priority for replacement along with Lincoln

Five Priority Issues were Identified and Rectified in July 2021. Identified as top
priority for replacement along with Johnson

Zero Priority 1 & 2 Issues

Zero Priority 1 Issues on all structures

Zero Priority 1 Issues on all structures

Only one (Priority 4) Issue noted. All other conditions assessed as compliant.

Zero Priority 1 Issues on all structures

Zero Priority 1 Issues
Zero Priority 1 Issues

Zero Priority 1 Issues on all structures
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/12OjVim12Jkd4XbO6eib5WhtOk60PXude/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1hGLE7YRZ4pk5D90wgKA5oYWS8PSNkNVj/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-SDs38-Z2wq46RfryoaU18w5xvkLeIP0/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kzmAkA4BrFC1GuAhR5zwlh9_VG6uu8R9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WLnTXy6sLEDe0haLBpcLAAC2SEppxbCf/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mp3uGvggSpVilDtfJf1WVTAIwHB8_9JQ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1H8-txM1ZhVNVcRk9iHGrtf-CsFD2znmX/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PDtsjraWlFt3FK-rLQSNIhzR0MWQSKG0/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VNfGkJkhGHgJhn3EzW98rxfmc65IKsRG/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WdgYxYN441zMR_vtEpi4F0LS5_o4BkSv/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1FZpEGoCGqFwJK0HvO6IO_EBQVIjEX2Q8/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1uWhFRqYCYQo9GmBJxR5sjU3YAEoO-MNW/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1h8mQTqdgVOaUH2_9WcTqNZzR3TDoiLGC/view?usp=sharing

