

Elemmentary School Building	Number of Students*	Playground Manufacturer	Year Installed/Updated	Playground Description	Playground Age Range	Current Estimated Condition**	Inspection Report	Comments
Bower	409	Navistar	2005	1 Structure & Swings	K-5, Special Needs	3	Bower Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Issues on a
Bower		Nutoys	1980	1 Structure & Swings	К-5	1		
Bower		Playworld	1997	1 Structure & Bars	К-5	2		
Emerson	272	Nutoys	2002	1 Structure & Swings	К-2	3	Emerson Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Issues on a
Emerson		Nutoys	1997	1 Structure & Swings	К-5	2		
Hawthorne	172	Nutoys	1987-2009	1 Structure, Bars, Swings, Climber & Funnel	К-5	2	Hawthorne Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Iss
Jefferson Early Childhood Center	275	Nutoys	2020	2 Structures	Pre-K	4		No Report was generated based on I
Johnson	452	Landscape Structures	1990-2006	2 Structures & Bars	К-5	1	Johnson Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Issues - Identified as top priority f
Johnson			1990	Bars & Climber	К-5	1		
Johnson		Landscape Structures	1997	2 Structures & Swings	К-5	1		
Lincoln	444	Miracle	1993	1 Structure & Bars	К-2	1	Lincoln Playground Inspection Report	Five Priority Issues were Identified and Rectific priority for replacement alon
Lincoln		Miracle	1985-1991	1 Structure, Bars & Swings	К-5	1		
Longfellow	336	Nutoys	2001	1 Structure, Bars & Swings	К-5	3	Longfellow Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 & 2
Lowell	266	Landscape Structures	1996	1 Structure & Swings	К-5	2	Lowell Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Issues on a
Lowell		Nutoys	1994	1 Structure, Playboard & Funnel	К-5	2		
Madison	413	Miracle	2004	1 Structure	К-2	3	Madison Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Issues on a
Madison		Miracle	2001	1 Structure & Bars	К-5	3		
Madison		Miracle	2020	2 Structures, Bars & Swings	К-5	4		
Pleasant Hill	544	Nutoys	1996	1 Structure	К-2	2	Pleasant Hill Playground Inspection Report	Only one (Priority 4) Issue noted. All other co
Sandburg	388	Nutoys	1996	2 Structures, Bars & Swings	К-5	2	Sandburg Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Issues on a
Sandburg		Nutoys	1994	1 Structure, Bars & Swings	К-5	2		
Sandburg		Nutoys	1998	2 Structures, Bars & Swings	К-5	2		
Washington	362	Miracle	2004	1 Structure, Bars & Swings	К-5	3	Washington Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Iss
Whittier	410		1998	1 Structure & Bars	К-5	2	Whittier Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Iss
Wiesbrook	476	Landscape Structures	1996	1 Structure & Swings	К-2	2	Wiesbrook Playground Inspection Report	Zero Priority 1 Issues on a
Wiesbrook		Landscape Structures	1997	2 Structures & 2 Swings	К-5	2		
As of Friday, August 6, 2021								
* Condition 1 = Poor Condition - Syste	em will need significant repair or repl	lacement in 1-3 Years						
* Condition 2 = Fair Condition - Syster								
		iginal purpose but may show signs or no	ormal wear, tear and deterioration. Ro	eassess every 5 years				
	-							

August 2021 Elementary Playground Review

<u>nents</u>
es on all structures
es on all structures
ity 1 Issues
ed on Installation Year (2020)
riority for replacement along with Lincoln
Rectified in July 2021. Identified as top nt along with Johnson
1 & 2 Issues
es on all structures
es on all structures
ther conditions assessed as compliant.
es on all structures
ity 1 Issues
ity 1 Issues
es on all structures